NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein, the 

parties hereby mutually agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

I. PROJECT DESCRIPTION, GRANT AMOUNT, AND REVERSION 

A. SAP 25-J2352-GF (“Project”) June 30, 2029 (“Reversion Date”). Laws of 2025, Chapter 159, Section 
28, Subsection 1, Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars, ($225,000.00), to acquire rights of way 
and easements and to plan, design, construct and equip an aquifer storage and recovery facility for the 
Albuquerque-Bernalillo county water utility authority in Bernalillo county;. 

B. Grantee’s total reimbursements shall not exceed Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
$225,000.00 (“Appropriation Amount”) minus the allocation for Art in Public Places (“AIPP amount”), 
if applicable, Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars, $2,250.00, which equals Two Hundred Twenty 
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars, $222,750.00 (“Adjusted Appropriation Amount”). 

C. In the event of a conflict among the Appropriation Amount, the Reversion Date, as defined herein and/or 
the purpose of the Project, as set forth in this Agreement, and the corresponding appropriation language